TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Host Marriott, L.P.		104/17/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Host Hotels & Resorts, L.P.	
Street Address:	6903 Rockledge Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1500	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76658499	
Serial Number:	76658473	HOST HOTELS & RESORTS
Registration Number:	2178966	НМ
Registration Number:	2250522	WESTFIELDS
Registration Number:	2192361	WESTFIELDS
Registration Number:	2927560	WESTFIELDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.w.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0492**

900049020

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07866.0999 - ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly	
Signature:	/david m kelly/	
Date:	05/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Host Hotels & Resorts Name Change#page1.tif source=Host Hotels & Resorts Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0493



PAGE I

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOST MARRIOTT, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOST MARRIOTT, L.P." TO "HOST HOTELS & RESORTS, L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 8:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

2885265 8100 060352338



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4669980

DATE: 04-17-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0494

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HOST MARRIOTT, L.P.

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited partnership is Host Marriott, L.P. (the "Partnership").

SECOND: Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is amended by deleting the first article and inserting in lieu thereof a new first article to read as follows:

1. Name. The name of the limited partnership formed hereby is Host Hotels & Resorts, L.P.

The undersigned, being the sole general partner of the Partnership, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed as of April 17, 2006.

Host Marriott Corporation, its sole general partner

By:_

Vame: Gragery St.

DC\848419.2

RECORDED: 05/16/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:49 AM 04/17/2006 FILED 08:49 AM 04/17/2006 SRV 060352338 - 2885265 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003309 FRAME: 0495